Einsatzbereich
•	 für	mittlere	und	große	Pressen
•	 für	unterschiedliche	Werkzeuggrößen
•	 zur	Oberwerkzeugspannung
•	 für	Werkzeuge	mit	U-Aussparung
•	 für	Nachrüstungen	geeignet
Beschreibung
Die	elektrische	Verschiebeeinheit	positioniert	den	Hohlkolbenzylinder	mittels

H
(Sonderausführungen auf Anfrage)
Bestellbeispiel
Verschiebeweg (H)
Endschalter (optional)
Spannmaß LSP�
EVS S5700 --
T-Nut
Spannelement
Verschiebeeinheit
Betriebsspannung
400V 50 Hz- 32HKZ104- - 98-
T-Nut M N O YL
32 32 50 20 63
36 36 54 22 65
Flexible Verschiebeeinheit
EVS	mit	HKZ
Optima Spanntechnik GmbH	·	Industriestraße	7·	57584	Scheuerfeld Technische	Änderungen	vorbehalten! DE-04-110-02-02
Flexible Verschiebeeinheit
Optima Spanntechnik GmbH · Industriestraße 7· 57584 Scheuerfeld · www.optima-spanntechnik.de
Technical specifications are subject to change without notice!
Flexible Clamp Systems
Application area
•	 For	medium	and	large	presses
•	 For	various	die	dimensions
•	 For	clamping	upper	dies
•	 For	dies	with	U-recesses
•	 Suitable	for	retrofitting
Advantage
The	electric	positioning	unit	moves	the	T-bolt	clamp	by	means	of	a	spindle	and
spindle	nut.	Hydraulic	pressure	is	applied	to	the	T-bolt	clamp	to	generate	the
clamping force.
The hydraulic pressure must be maintained to secure the clamping force (e.g. with
pilot-controlled	check	valves).	Therefore,	pressure	control	by	means	of	a	pressure
switch on the hydraulic power pack is necessary. The electric positioning units
may	be	switched	off	individually	by	the	machine	control,	so	that	these	clamp	units
remain	in	their	park	position,	where	they	are	clamped.
Mode of operation
•		 The	electric	positioning	unit	moves	the	T-bolt	clamp	along	the	T-slot.
•		 A	single-acting	hydraulic	cylinder	generates	the	clamping	force.
•		 Unclamping	is	effected	by	spring	load	with	the	operating	pressure
 switched off.
Technical Data
Positioning Unit EVS
Motor: Type
Supply	voltage
three-phase
400	V	50	HZ
Motor power [W] 60
Positioning speed [mm/s] 91
Limit switches:  Type
	 Switch	voltage
 Designation
•	 Inductive	proximity	switches
•		PNP	normally	open;	10-30V	DC
•	 Clamp	unit	in	park	position				 S1
•	 Clamp	unit	at	the	die				 	S2
•	 End	of	displacement	path	(optional)			 S5
Plug connector Han® 25 D
Han®	6	E
Clamp Unit HKZ 104
Clamping	force	[kN]	/
at operating pressure [bar]
104 / 400
Max.	loading	force	[kN]	1) 130
Max.	operating	pressure	[bar] 400
Clamping dimension tolerance [mm] +/- 4
Stroke [mm] 12
Oil	volume:	Clamp	[cm3] 31
Max.	operating	temperature	[°C] 70
Weight [kg] 22
Flexible Clamp System
EVS	with	HKZ